

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

Secretary An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland The Tailor's Hall Back Lane Dublin 8

04/12/2008

Reg. No. D0043-01

<u>Re: Notice of a decision on a Waste Water Discharge licence application in accordance</u> with Regulation 28(1) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007

Dear Secretary

In accordance with Regulation 28(1) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a Waste Water Discharge licence, subject to conditions, to **Cork County Council Southern Division** in respect of the agglomeration named **Blarney and Environs**. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

A copy of the Inspector's Report, including all associated application documentation, is available for inspection on the Agency's website <u>www.epa.ie</u>.

Yours sincerely,



Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

Mr. John O'Connor Chief Executive Central Fisheries Board Unit 4, Swords Business Campus Balheary Road, Swords County Dublin

04/12/2008

Reg. No. D0043-01

<u>Re: Notice of a decision on a Waste Water Discharge licence application in accordance</u> with Regulation 28(1) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007

Dear Mr O'Connor

In accordance with Regulation 28(1) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a Waste Water Discharge licence, subject to conditions, to **Cork County Council Southern Division** in respect of the agglomeration named **Blarney and Environs**. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

A copy of the Inspector's Report, including all associated application documentation, is available for inspection on the Agency's website <u>www.epa.ie</u>.

Yours sincerely,



Mr. Paddy Mathews Manager, Environmental Unit, Failte Ireland Baggot Street Bridge Dublin 2 Attn: Mr. Paddy Matthews

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

04/12/2008

2

Reg. No. D0043-01

<u>Re: Notice of a decision on a Waste Water Discharge licence application in accordance</u> with Regulation 28(1) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007

Dear Mr. Matthews

In accordance with Regulation 28(1) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a Waste Water Discharge licence, subject to conditions, to **Cork County Council Southern Division** in respect of the agglomeration named **Blarney and Environs**. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

A copy of the Inspector's Report, including all associated application documentation, is available for inspection on the Agency's website <u>www.epa.ie</u>.

Yours sincerely,



Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

Programme Manager Health & Safety Authority Metropolitan Building James Joyce Street Dublin 1

Dr P.J. Claffey

04/12/2008

Reg. No. D0043-01

<u>Re:</u> Notice of a decision on a Waste Water Discharge licence application in accordance with Regulation 28(1) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007

Dear Dr. P.J.Claffey

In accordance with Regulation 28(1) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a Waste Water Discharge licence, subject to conditions, to **Cork County Council Southern Division** in respect of the agglomeration named **Blarney and Environs**. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

A copy of the Inspector's Report, including all associated application documentation, is available for inspection on the Agency's website <u>www.epa.ie</u>.

Yours sincerely,



Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

Mr. Martin Devine Assistant National Director, Population/Environmental Health Health Service Executive (South) 2nd Floor, Oak House Lime Tree Avenue, Millennium Park Naas, County Kildare

04/12/2008

ş

Reg. No. D0043-01

<u>Re: Notice of a decision on a Waste Water Discharge licence application in accordance</u> with Regulation 28(1) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007

Dear Mr. M. Devine

In accordance with Regulation 28(1) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a Waste Water Discharge licence, subject to conditions, to **Cork County Council Southern Division** in respect of the agglomeration named **Blarney and Environs**. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

A copy of the Inspector's Report, including all associated application documentation, is available for inspection on the Agency's website <u>www.epa.ie</u>.

Yours sincerely,



Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

04/12/2008

Custom House

Dublin 1

Mr. John Gormley T.D.

Reg. No. D0043-01

<u>Re: Notice of a decision on a Waste Water Discharge licence application in accordance</u> with Regulation 28(1) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007

Minister for the Environment, Heritage & Local Government

Dear Minister

In accordance with Regulation 28(1) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a Waste Water Discharge licence, subject to conditions, to **Cork County Council Southern Division** in respect of the agglomeration named **Blarney and Environs**. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

A copy of the Inspector's Report, including all associated application documentation, is available for inspection on the Agency's website <u>www.epa.ie</u>.

Yours sincerely,



Mr. Brendan Smith T.D. The Minister for Agriculture, Fisheries and Food Agriculture House Kildare Street Dublin 2 Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

04/12/2008

Reg. No. D0043-01

<u>Re: Notice of a decision on a Waste Water Discharge licence application in accordance</u> with Regulation 28(1) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007

Dear Minister

In accordance with Regulation 28(1) of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a Waste Water Discharge licence, subject to conditions, to **Cork County Council Southern Division** in respect of the agglomeration named **Blarney and Environs**. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

A copy of the Inspector's Report, including all associated application documentation, is available for inspection on the Agency's website <u>www.epa.ie</u>.

Yours sincerely,

